TOWN OF LANCASTER

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

James G. Mullen, Jr. Interim Town Clerk



Amie C. Martin Assistant Town Clerk

> LANCASTER TOWN CL ROUD 2022 JUN 27 PM1

June 27, 2022

Meeting of the Board of Registrars of Voters

June 30, 2022

3 P.M.

Office of the Town Clerk

701 Main Street

Lancaster, Massachusetts

AGENDA:

Organization of the Board

Certification of the recall petitions for the following:

Planning Board Members

C. Peter Christoph, 45 Bennett Lane

Carol R. Jackson, 40 Farnsworth Way

Roy S. Mirabito, 944 George Hill Road

James G. Mullen, Jr.

Interim Town Clerk